

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-162WA <b>Version:</b> 1	Name:	Agreement with Toro Enterprises, Inc. the Large Potable Water Valve Replacement Project.
Туре:	WA-Agenda Item	Status:	Approved
File created:	8/27/2021	In control:	Water Commission (now under Utilities Commission)
On agenda:	9/2/2021	Final action:	9/2/2021
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-20-21 for the Large Potable Water Valve Replacement Project - Redondo Avenue and Kilroy Airport Way - Phase 2 (EO-3484) and authorize the General Manager to sign a construction contract with Toro Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$2,399,900.		
<b>C</b> m o mo o mo i	Bureau: Engineering		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. 2021 09-02 #07 - Toro Ente 02 #07 RV - Toro Enterprise		ve Kilroy-Redondo PH 2 (EO-3484) - LS, 2. 2021 09- by-Redondo PH 2 (EO-3484)
Date	Ver. Action By	Acti	on Result
9/2/2021	1 Water Commission (now Utilities Commission)	under app	rove recommendation Pass

Recommendation to adopt Specifications WD-20-21 for the Large Potable Water Valve Replacement Project - Redondo Avenue and Kilroy Airport Way - Phase 2 (EO-3484) and authorize the General Manager to sign a construction contract with Toro Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$2,399,900.

Bureau: Engineering

The total FY 22 cost of the contract to the Water Fund will be \$2,399,900. The costs are included in the Water Fund FY 22 CIP budget.

Approve recommendation.